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Impor¢ of Stainless Steel by Bombay
Film Star

8283. SHRI JUGAL MONDAL : Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND
METALS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1270 on the 20th Febryary, 1868 and state :

(#) whether the Iron and Steel Can-
troller has since completed the inquiry regarding the issue of a licence ta a Bembay Film Star to isaport 11 tannes of stainless steel ;

(p) the value of steel imported and how it was disposed of ; and

(c) if not, the reasons for the delay ?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL, MINES
AND METALS (DR. CHANNA REDDY):
(a) to (c). Yes, Sir. The Iron and Steel Controller has since comapleted the inquiry He has reported that it has not been possible to locate any film star or any firm connected with a film star to whom licence/ quota for 11 tonnes of stainless steel is staged te have been granted during the last four years.

Asiatic Oxygen and Acefyleme Co. Ltd.

8284. SHRI B. K. DASCHOW-
DHURY : Will the Minister of STEEL,
MINES AND METALS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Asiatic Oxygen and Acetylene Co. Ltd. has been black-listed by his Ministry or any other Deparment of the Government of India ; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL, MINES
AND METALS (DR. CHANNA REDDY):
(a) to (b). The Asiatic Oxygen and Acetylene Co. Ltd. was blacklisted for the peried
2.7.66 to 83.68. Black-listing is resorted
to for various reasons ; it is Government policy not to disclose the specific reasons for blacklisting to avoid legal complications.

Estern India Services and Marketing Ce. Ltd.

8285. SHRI ARJUN SINGH BHAD-
ORIA : Will the Minister of INDUS-
TRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) who are the Directors of Eastern India Seevices and Marketing Co. Ltd ;

(b) the main functians of this company;
and

(c) whether it is a fact that this company maintains a big office in New Delhi and whether a permanment pass has beea issued to their representions to visit the Secretariat ?

